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7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING

ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
. " OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
meE%S?ORE’SSFSE‘REﬂT',E%E’égﬁ’ﬁgﬁims 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
6" 0.C. EDGES. 12" O.C. FIELD, 4* O.C. GABLES f < : FBC 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
i e ' BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS — 48" OC. UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
FROM THE ANGHOR TABLE (3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS . RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
SHINGLE STRIP ) =T = o yE INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER W/ 1/2" HEX NUT 4' FROM GABLE END < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
USE
g?(Ra lffgjmgl }?Egﬁ“l’? ;j;Lll-gx i ' FASCIA < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
¥ P < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE E, W W < 950 = 820 H6 380 864 GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN:OFTWARE
TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 20 . < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2' |  5-10d, 1 1/2"
BOTTOM DROP 3 1/2 e o S — L CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
D@ 8' FROM GABLE : - .
CHORD@ 8 CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO < 1465 < 1050 Hia2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2" WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
. / e BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
ggf jALL PENETRATIONS 4 -10d NAILSOR 4 - 131"x 3.25 (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3",
IONS W
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE I e CEOhES VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX l g 4 TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d 1 12| 210d. 112" FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT B! 4 X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS s ' PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
NOT PRESENT — r e e < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 1 1/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
| TOE NAIL 0 DO : :
| RUATEWE 0 GOMIQEROC: = - = el v ot CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
i e = kil Lol L ACCORDANCE WITH AC| 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLAGEMENT. THE LENGTH /
1 < 2000 < 2490 2-HTS24 vcvlljgrm RATIOS %TNSFLAB AREAS SEALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
; A GABLE WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
CONT. 2X4X8" #2 SYP LATERAL i . ESF}%TJ ggORD OF < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
BRACE @ 48" OC. / BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
= "0.C. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
;;“E";i,'j'g’?,\;’fg CUECTURGATIT O 2. 9X4 TOP PLATE REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FOR #5 BARS);
4 = P . MGT 22 <104 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
p, . / 12* EMBEDMENT
1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. - : e e .
1 VAL THREADED GALY oD @ 920 0. (N) 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC 7 FE==" g z | e o |ESETHREIDERC]|  cLuLamseaMs:  cuuotan oun aiEuase, 2 e £ <ty o, surpuER Hax suprLy
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON g . A i :
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL BETWEEN GABLE AN 2X4 STUDS @16" OC e ROOF snsamgge_ ALL ROOFFS R,mz HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
_ ; - g -10d 518" APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO ING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
s ST EOECENTE Fas _— 10 pRuER joe L 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC. / 2-5/8" THREADED ROD MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0OC, UNO.
;{]fﬁﬁ?,@,“{é& RUERTHES = > i 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: _ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
: AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
oLt 1 o HELD STUD STRAP CONNECTOR o SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
W | s o oowsie oppure | o Bt o eSS THE Recl et Lot CamAcl . MAMLEACTARGRS HeTALLATIN
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN [YPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING T FT S et T T e :
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORGED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH _ :
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR L ik U e all sl 2’1 el WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2° BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL o 50 e g REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 1240 1065 SPHs 10-10d, 1 1/2"
- BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
< 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d e e et e Mt e R 5 T A i
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@{Ts -
Wi 7* MIN. EMBEDMENT il <. ol e b L THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
MA 1 0e LBED RETEAD < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
< 1708 % 1708 Sl i CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY. GRADE AND
2T Z7 STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
= i ‘ O TR < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TEGHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBC 2004
~ T e T e A T REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOGITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
= = PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
CEE FOUNDATICH :L—o =4 SAIN A EPiE"ROLTS i BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
v ey 1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ < 3335 s HPAHD22 1616 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
ONE STORY WALL SECTION el )= ea04)- 10 <2200 <2200 ABU4 12169 iz A6 BEARING LOCATIONS
O T INTERIOR CEILING AS o0 = 230 ABUGG 12-16d Py
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0 SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN e
S e < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18- 16d 2-5/8" AB &3.9 F SYSTEM DEQGN
s
gg;‘%ﬂiﬁl}%ﬁ OF TRUSS THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBC 2004, SECTION
1609 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mak Disosway,
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS PE No.53915, POB 868, Laki City, FL
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN 32056, 386-754-5419
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2004 REQUIRED
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO DIMENSIONS: =
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF Stated dimensions supercedescaled
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #__g STU DS SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL dimensions. Refer all questios to
- BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Mark Disosway, P.E. for resaition.
e P DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT Do not proceed without clarifiation.
1) 2x4 @ 16" OC -g" RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS GREATED BY THE :
R TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES st S o L
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED its common law copyrights arl property right in
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 130" WALL HEIGHT / TRUSS SHEETS. these instruments of service. his document is
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 tiob ced, alteredor copied i
SPF NAILED TO TOP o oo A 1o g ot o
AND BOTTOM PLATES or.! |
(1) 2%6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' WALL HEIGHT WITH 2-16d NAILS DESIGN DATA permission and consent of Mirk Disosway.
e CERTIFICATION: | hereby Cﬂify that | have
6@ 12" OC TO 20.0' WALL HEIGHT examined this plan, and that he applicable
(1) 2x - : portions of the plan, relating t wind engineering
CONTINUOUS FRAME TO WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004, SECTION 1609 comply il secion 1609, foda buiding code
, to the best of my knowkdge.
CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS- e
SCALE:N.T.S MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT i o s cuslan b el fotion
:N.T.S. GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% ' '
— — — SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MAF;»KED;S:sg?gAY
PO LESS THAN 1500 LELIET 158 b () | EA(10"pe) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NON-SUPPORTIVE FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 LADDER BEAM "
SUPPORTIVE e Ir::quREUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED S HGTRRBHER 2%x10 SYP #2 1050 16 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
BEAMS _
TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" 0.C. NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 12 SYP #2 975 16 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
ARE NOT REQUIRED PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = II
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
R STRUGTLRAL BLAN (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS H4 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17 .
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SRREQ A3 OGN, e | ED TR e BEr 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
INTO KING STUD / INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING, 1609.6)
. SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. e, PSL | PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (FBC TABLE 1609.6 B&C)
1 SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ¥:: ; ! I 3 .
: Ll : % Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. I ;l - = g 5 10 100
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN T i o
J/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /ﬂ; 2 it i i i 2 2 1 [19.9[-21.8[18.1 |-18.1 HOl]mg!aWOl'tl’l
(1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON 1 i =3 0 7 4 .
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE I X X o w L ) Residence
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :Q:I[S)D WITH 14-10d COLUMN (2) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O. R s e i e Z % 20'hg -40.6 -40.6
NALSAT I o™ SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ORIPbRLES IEHEERED 8 =4 3 (3)'hg 155 f255 [1a1 |18
MR sERIRICTURALTEAN) SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM az2 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT R T Tl T TR
= e S WO w ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT : : : :
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 (5) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS <k e i e H b LG 5 _|218 |29 1165 [0 ADDRES;:
SCALE: N.T.S =35 COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT Doors & Windows |21.8 ]-29.1
SCALE: N.T.S. LR e AND (8) -16d TO POST INTO Ji jACK STUD U.N.O. D TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR : :
IR(S STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case :
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. B TT—_— = ox GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN z
i E o iy T (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 |-22.9 P._O. BOX.SGB
SUPPORTIVE BEAM b Gttt A O 4 AR B SR, 1 E ] E * STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door [18.5 [-21.0 Lake Clty, Florida 32056
P e R Ty e e w= g
/| i ¥ b ©8% g-10 | 200c | soc | soo Phone: (386) 74 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT i N v T : ¢-
POST CONNECTION, L ¥ i <HE e P T R Fax: (386) 26¢ - 4871
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON NOTE: ¥ 0 A== -
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE TYHPICAIQL STF&II\PPING (U.: '_0_] ik 16'- 18" 16" 0.C. J"o.c. 3"o.C. J PRINTE‘I[;D;ﬂ\tgf:5
SEE ST ! anua , 2
(SEE STITRUCTURAL PLAN) DESIGN LOADS i
Tt ¥ ¥ ENGINEERING DR\WN BY:
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE H X X FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disoswy
- mdor
ol | i 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
1) 2X6 SPF # g" :
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO 52; 2X4 SPF # ﬁg g:ﬂ: HE lg ;,_g,. {ijg 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE:
SEE STRUGTURAL PLAN 2l soecon 342°PT. S (FOR: 120 MPH.4, 100" WALL HEIGHT UN.0.) ' 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
OTHER POST .
AR VAL EE AT T ED K SEE FOOTING DETAILS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 80114
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL TYPICAL 1 STORY | HEADER STRAPING DETAIL _ GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUNBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETA. i e SR S-1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. ( RIFY)
OF 6 SHEE'S
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SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

—

r

e Lep———

a—
. at
iy 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
$ J{. WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

2" LEDGE

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

—_

-

-'""‘-_,__.___.._L-—....—

s
2 ~ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
= WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
$—N WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

QZ/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB

SLOPE PORCH 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

SLAB TO DRAIN Lo

o

e e _,; 4"
o 7R
> ‘ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

12" TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

S-2/ scALE: 1/2* = 1-0"
B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 12*

' ___Z —%
ST
(1) #5 commuous—/

|
\—6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

/F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

\S-2/ scaLE: 112" = 10"

RECESS AT DOOR

AS REQUIRED

4" CONCRETE SLA
3000 - PSI AT 28 DA

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

: =9 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
i Z =
==] 4 é = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
gl LLNDE g INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
% %

6'X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2 |l

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

==
i N

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

Y N (- sy

AN NN,

DODNDDNND NN

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED = ﬁ“““" T~ MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE ﬂ%ﬂ (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
= —%%L TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)
TERMITE TREATED FILL, =T 1||i||1|§%11]| O—0
Al il
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTO| | | (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
F 1.8 L GRADE 40
20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

(F9

P ————

4" CONCRETE SLA SEE STRUCTURAL
3000 - PSI AT 28 DS ga’g; gECCHAggs'N
=z
- (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
HOUSE SLAB Y:: . SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
= F 27
= lII=I” I ; = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
K gl GRADE 204 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
\ =l "%%Hiiml AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
6'X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 |l yd=til=
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH Il vl W%""H[
— 2 2= =
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER =4 7 mmmdil ~_ CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED = ﬁ““"" MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE ﬂ%
o ol
TERMITE TREATED FILL, === ©
EACH LIFT COMPACTED =
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTC ] | (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
i 1-8" ! GRADE 40
20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
L " " q
B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Il
G/MGE DOOR 1
PKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB I
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
x a" |
. I
5 —— :I:f I
I
20" [
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED I
WITH POLY TAPE I
o— "
TERMITE TREATED -4" AFF
COMPACTED FILL I )

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

(F13\ AIl. STEM WALL GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SC.E: 1/2" = 1-0"

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i ———————— e e e e e e e e e e ] —————————— = = = - ——— o — —— —— — o o

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

(F12

ok
N

 REHr

0" AFF

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

F5

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGISOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Msk Disosway,
PE MNo.53915, POB 868, Lal City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions superced: scaled
dimensions. Refer all questins to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resdution.
Do not proceed without clarication.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPRTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby:xpressly reserves
its common law copyrights ad property right in
these instruments of service This document is
not to be reproduced, alterecor copied in any
form or manner without first ne express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby crify that | have
examined this plan, and thathe applicable
portions of the plan, relating b wind engineering
comply with section 1609, ficida building code
2004, to the best of my knowedge.

LIMITATION: This design is alid for one
building, at specified locatior

MARK DISOSVAY
P.E. 5391!

Hollingsvorth
Residerce

ADDRES:
Columbia Count, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box368
Lake City, Florila 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 26 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
January 14, 208

ENGINEERING DFAWN BY:
David Disoswy

FINALS DATE:
13/Jan /08

JOB NUM3ER:
801141

DRAWING NUNBER

S-2

OF 6 SHEETS
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SFTWARE
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| 1000 Ib— ! I x ; | x i sgp ] 3SR SER) i
Ik UPLIFT | f o 1009g eI ] STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
— A 'y UPLLIFT i -
I : i i 1 {labbatedt Sk pioeck | Kb ;R | s | Cerauradt | P W i
B 1l I I 1 | ™ ! i SN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
i M S% v ¥ SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
g 4 2 | |
Qi O i : ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
iy it q* i SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
:;:' | g’sfaﬁ:g; ﬁfwggumsn SS \ ) 2X4 SHF #2 STUDS i E . G R
[ - - i
i \ 1=~ | ~ (&i)sm ERE unneﬂ TRRuss : & DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
1T P My 3 1 ! /6} 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS i SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
¥ : \ / i : HID CENTERED UNDER TRUSS \| FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
X|® | C-1 | / l { SWg|= 3,5 &
S8 —wcd T T T T e =S ;—Zﬁ;;‘__"_: - ] D-1 e Ib_/.?i PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
2 1462 Ib— - o :q' LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
= LI UPLIFT 152%@: UPLIFT i L SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
N[ 1113w UPLIFT p BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
a UPLIFT 1 ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
bl ' : 1 2 TRUSS PACKAGE
g i { o
g1 e s
i | i
= i USE H2.5A/(480lb) FOR ALL TRUSS TO ALL FRANE AN?J PORCH BEAM | iq
& 1 CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 1y =
|
o WALL LEGEND
® i i A S WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mar Disosway,
W e PE No.53915, POB 868, LakeCity, FL
il \ R 320586, 386-754-5419
| R
: ; :*:E:: 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL gtlgiscrlq (?i:g:nss:ions supercede;caled
12" EMBEDMENT L : : ry dimensions. Refer allzuesﬁon to
: i1 HR 1 Mark Disosway, P.E. for resoltion.
! 1y Do not proceed without clarifiation.
N
: 4 3 i 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR COPYRIGHTS AND PROPER'Y RIGHTS:
Il i / g Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby epressly reserves
e L its common law copyrights anl property right in
; : : these instruments of service. his dgcuq}ent is
A, . = IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS Fam i honaer Wt ReCF, ovass usbn
I ' i g SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 permission and consent of Mak Disosway.
! ﬁ o CERTIFICATION: | hereby ceiify that | have
o i I | | examined this plan, and that tle applicable .
! I || IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS poriio]ns q: i:i:ae gtlian, ;glggng t;;wr;i i?dr;ﬁignzgggg
2 E=lrer o com wi an , laria
I I JI ' — SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 2004‘: !{o the best of my knowlelge.
i i LIMITATION: This design is viid for one
S| | ﬁ building, at specified location,
=2 I e
= °x i :: 9 ()] P~ (o] 2 \ L
AL - - - all o < <% < } < < i E MARK DISOSVIAY
x| m| m / ~| o™ b ~| o g < g g i
S < ~ — = =l = = it
ST, T /% I I T T b 3 2 ¥ = | A Y2 T = 4 THREADED ROD LEGEND
I 1l o < I W
— BN o g < |
= e (]
I T w1 [ 4 ) || e " @ INDICATES LOCATION OF:
I §! 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
= e
" EMBEDMENT —— I / 4 2
e % | :‘i . @ INDICATES LOCATION OF:
_ i< 'y om 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
1y v
a —885 Ib 840 Ib— I % 1y
Wi / UPLIFT UPLIFT : : Ll
-8 "
E [ =t
=l = =|= g-f-----1 == === === 1~ - ) = = 2) 2X4 SPF #2 S o
R - i b 3 [ et o e =2 (2)':2); T e B Eat GANTERED UNDELE s H - )
S=8 . i ! ollingswort
| SH" "ﬂ. u : CENTERED UNDER TRUSS vt A so0m 1202 EJ71 - HEADER LEGEND Resi%l S
in @, UPLIFT b
0o = [
o 2 | ST i | E-1 | ) EJ72 i} (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K f&————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
==§,J, i g | e bl et '_‘_'_:Q-:g-z—zw ______ lj-:—:-gr;:_m;--- i - ’W:g i s i - .N.O.
[ I ] | N,
i it i | —
H x ﬁ ; I i =i H3E i : \—~1s43 A NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) ADDRESS
= = " il UPLIFT ———NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) Columbia County Florida
= 4.0' SWS = 4.0' @By (3) 2X4 SPF #2 $TUDS i
STRUCTURAL PLAN SWS=4.0 ' —t CENTERED UNDER TRUSS ¥ SPAN OF HEADER
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" e i ey T | [y | e e | R + SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL Mark Disoswey P.E.
iy o (e Sl T Gl ek e 9 P.O. Box &8
SWS = 50' svT'E =50' A _ i
I % ) I NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER Lake City, Florica 32056
Phone: (386) 7% - 5419
Fax: (386) 269- 4871
PRINTED DAE:
January 14, 2008
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS ENGINDEERdI[I:IG DRAWN BY:
1 L ot i L R avid Disoswa
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRANSVERSE |38.5' 128.0'
FINALS DATE:
DINAL | 32.8' 71.5'
LONGITU 13/Jan/ 08
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED JOB NUMEER:
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING 80114 '
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS CO. DRAWING NUMBER
(JOB #5-482) S 3
OF 6 SHEE™S
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7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES. REVlSlONS
A TR L A A R A G T T LR AT L S S T L TS e S T M e
; D " OC. OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
LIAFLE%S$ORF?C?SE ?5?&?&2‘%3 g%ﬁ?gﬁ NAILS 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" O HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE
6" O.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES / 4 g FBC 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS. TEMPORARY AND
i : BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS ——— 48" OC. - UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE (3) 131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS - RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
e Hpdlopstnsid fliees < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d :ﬁégg glgléi; I%ONNECTéogﬁBASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
- G WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP < 360 52 H4 i iz REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT 4' FROM GABLE END < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
R LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
g?( 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT y FASCIA < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
3 ; < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 246 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE i i X < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPAGITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNOFTWARE
SERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 2'-0 TOP CHOR? OF GABLE END TRUSS < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 1 1/2"
BOTTOM DROP 3 1/2 CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
. < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE B
CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2" WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
. . P BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
gg;fim_l_ BEHETRATGNE 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25 (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 1 1/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2° MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXGEED 3',
TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS :
INTOPPLATEAND FIRE ) / VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d é-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKIN . h:T 24" MAX L | 4 TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 1172 | 2-10d. 1 172" FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALA X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS : : PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
: P < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 1172  2-10d, 1 1/2" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
NOT PRESENT ———————~__ TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE
] PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
% - = ; CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
. = its0 altds b okl G il ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
1 < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS 1S SUBJECT TO
BRACE @ 48" OC u END TRUSS < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
@ : BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
ox4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
3 REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FOR #5 BARS):
SEE STUD TABLE W o 2-2X4 TOP PLATE 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANGE WITH AGI 315.98 UN o )
B / < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22-10d 198 ENBEEMEATT
4 D e Y bob B o iie) 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC ___—SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. L) B HeTs g 2:5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON AND FIRST — 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET* EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL BETWEEN GABLE : T ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d -5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
o FS 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0"OC, — / 2-5/8" THREADED ROD MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO.
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING | < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d . _
FULLY BLOCKED 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS;  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUGCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANGHORS,
, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
o ecnEm S ST SolneRtOR bl SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d ITr::\SBTLRES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
TY = ST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN PICAL GABLE END ( X BRACI NG < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6 -10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
YITHL S5 14/ 14 ELDED VIR ek < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILLPLATE |  2-10d 8-10d
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2* DEPTH OR WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3* x 3" x 9/64" WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL - REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2
b R itk a4 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
< 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d R e
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BELTS = G - — ——
/7 MIN. ENSEDWENT g < 1298 i i THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
e < 1030 = 10% cea 1ead SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
- s s £l s CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
2 = STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
= - b < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBC 2004 l
P= —_—
o o B - o REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. L=
- = PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
SEE FOUNDATION L < 2175 = 2510 i) e sl BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
Dt 1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. = DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
4'MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
ONE STORY WALL SECTION il R < 2200 < 2200 ABUA44 12-16d 112" AB BEARING LOCATIONS.
. A" = 10" INTERIOR CEILING AS 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 1/2" AB - -
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN »
TO TOP PLATE AT :
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBC 2004, SECTION
1609 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN e
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE 5 - Mk Di
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS i oy e
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN 32056, 386-754-5419
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2004 REQUIRED
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO DIMENSIONS:
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF Stated dimensions superced scaled
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL dimensions. Refer all questias to
BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Mark Disosway, P.E. for rescution.
e DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT Pt o watlii ciaritaion.
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 10-9" WALL HEIGHT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE COPYRIGHTS AND PROPETY RIGHTS:
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES sl Discany: BLE herekaairond Eieasens
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED ol PR i right in
1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT ) TRUSS SHEETS. these instruments of service.This document is
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4
SPE NAILED TO TOP — not to be reproduced, alterecor copied in any
AND BOTTOM PLATES form or manner without first he express written
(1) 2%6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' WALL HEIGHT WITH 2-16d NAILS DESIGN DATA permission and consent of Mirk Disosway.
nim —Ls CERTIFICATION: | hereby crtify that | have
examined this plan, and thathe applicable
& 20.0' WALL HEIGHT . ; : e
(1) 2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20. CONTINUOUS FRAME To - portions of the plan, relating > wind engineering
e R T WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004, SECTION 1609 comply with SECﬁﬂJ’f! 1609, ficida building code
- i 2004, to the best of my knowedge.
CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: e
pE MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT R T e SIEI Yo
INTS. GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% .
e — SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
2 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE | MARK DISOSVAY
FORLEZITHAN 1500 B UPLIET SE Fb (psi) | E (10" psi) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION ) o
NON-SUPPORTIVE FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH .
= SUPPORTIVE i NOTE: 3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER 10 SYP#2 1080 16 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B
fEad IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED ] _
TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 212 SYP #2 975 16 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
ARE NOT REQUIRED PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 >
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE SN LN (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 48" (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 =
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SRRE@AET0 G NG e T TR s N T IE U g FT , . B
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING, 1609.6) -
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. — PSL | PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (FBC TABLE 1609.6 B&C)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN \:: y ; :j . —2 2
B - ul G Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. | : : =~ 10 5 |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN | ' o T 0o - . : th
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S _ /Ui_ 2 i b I =z \) 1 119.9]-21.8 [18.1 |-18.1 Hollingsvor
1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON ' i i ==, ¥ -
e CPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE [ i i Vi i |2 [19.9 255 |18.1 |-21.8 Residerce
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :::IEE)D WITH 14-10d COLUMN \i(z) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O. N SR s e e @ Z % | 20'hg -40.6 -40.6
LgﬁiTﬂ_E&HVé?ng SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CRIRipPLES IF REQUIRED 8 = e 3 1 19.9 |-25.5 [18.1 |-21.8 |
C. e 30 -68.3 424
L e i SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM oz 2 26 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT e A g
. = EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"4" LAG 21.8 |-29.1 [185 [-22.6 IRES:
BEAM MID'WALL CONNECTION DETAIL QEI& FOR SIN GL_E BEAM (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 (5) 13131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 5 <= mereibul e g L L &‘D[ RESS .
LE:N.T.S W 15 - 16d TO HEADER TOE I NAILED THRU SILL 235 COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT o esa et man Columbia Count, Florida
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE:N.T.S. AND (8) -16d TO POST INTO 5 JACK STUD U.N.O. ESx TRANSFER LOAD, CENTER LAG SCREWS OR il s 2L
1O % STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case ) .
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. o GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone5,10f2) [ | Mark Disosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ——6X6 SYP #2 POST e 7 P.O. Box 368
e o 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 |-22.9 U, DOX
SUPPORTIVE BEAM iRhe== - s=as sl ST d E a E PRORWEIH ey the STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4"GN 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, F|Dfija 32056
o . Ba ’ .
¥ ' 1 ) ; Q% 8-10' 24" 0.C. 5 0.C. 5 0.C. Phone: (386) 734 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT ' ) i = ] ) i
POST CONNECTION, i X X <BE TS 5o RloaE - , Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON NOTE::. i 1 o E = —
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE TYEPICE AL STRAPPING (u.:N.OJ I B 16'-18' 16" 0.C. 3"0.C. O.C _ PRINTED DATE:
SEE S ! : — = July 03, 2008
( X STRUC?PRAL PLAN? =N EN I:E NG DFAWN BY
: !I i it G ERI i
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE Ui ¥ X \ FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) m—
/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10"
v 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
ANCHOR BOLT ) ] )
N ' ! | 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
(1) 2X6 SPRHF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O. T 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12
BEAM Wid10d (2) 2X4 SPRHE 32 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. SR DO RLOK { 50619) _ FINALS DATE:
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1) 2X4 SPRE 42 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. . ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 03Jul08
" SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (2:ONE SIDE2.ON 312 (FOR: 120 MPbH, 100" WALL HEIGHT UN.0) | 16 PSF (4:12 70 <12:12) ' = _
EE OTHER SIDE) POST FOOTING DETAILS . | JOB N U M3ER
Y BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOO 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE 801141a
EITHER METH —
AZIN ——— — SCALE: 1.}'2" = 1'_0“ e . e —— e - - - ]
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL .~ SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETIL _ S'CA' TRTET SCALENTS, e e AR i — S-1
SCALE-NTS, SCALE N.TS. ‘ NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
= — OF 3 SHEETS
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REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOOR

AS REQUIRED m
NOTE:

4" CONCRETE S
3000 - PSI AT 28 DA SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL 8-2

PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ‘ (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL -

=

T A DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNSOF TWARE

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" = | .
5 T I= #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE [ | FOIETEEL DOME. Wiy Hoou o
& 5 AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
— a7 A g ' 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 M
i

DDDDDCODN . N0 DD DDV T i l

o\

L 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE WITH POLY TAPE

(2)#5 CONTINUOUS TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED

TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTC (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS

GRADE 40
20" X 10" POURED
ﬁ:_z\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS
2" LEDGE
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE PRORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN
NOTE:
—t - —-— 4" CONCRETE SL/ SEE STRUCTURAL
T PLAN FOR CAST IN
\; 3000 - PSI AT 28 'S sy
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER i
ol WITH 6" LAPS SEALED = - 5 (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
WITH POLY TAPE HOUSE SLAB . SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS U= #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
‘x AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIE! CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
F3 WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCT? (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40
20" X 10" POURED

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR

POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS @ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING
-6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" S-2 / SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB

SLAB TO DRAIN o o e L 5

1 | :6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2°

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
WITH POLY TAPE RAGE DOOR

PIKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

_.___:I},

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

1o 4
—
]

I
|
ES

q

0" AFF

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mrk Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lak City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

12! TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions superced scaled
dimensions. Refer all questins to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for reslution.
Do not proceed without clarication,

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

e

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

L COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:

Mark Disosway, P.E. herebyzxpressly reserves
its common law copyrights ad property right in
these instruments of service This document is
not to be reproduced, alterecor copied in any
form or manner without first ne express written
permission and consent of hark Disosway.

E9

5

(F12

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

CERTIFICATION: | hereby ertify that | have
examined this plan, and thathe applicable
portions of the plan, relatingo wind engineering
comply with section 1609, flvida building code
2004, to the best of my knovedge.

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

LIMITATION: This design is-alid for one
building, at specified locatior.

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
4" CONCRETE SLAB @ S(LE: 1/2" = 10"
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS .

| I e
SR ¥ 4"
P L
ARG
X 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

/—s'xs“w1.4xm.4 WM, PLAGED AT 2 (F13\ AT. STEM WALL GARAGE DOOR FOOTING
12

MARK DISOSVAY
p.éfi\ -
II

0 (F13 -4" AFF

- Peme e e e e e e e e e ——— -

9
N

\S-2/ scaik: 112 = 10

/F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING |

Hollingsvorth
Resideice

F5

FOUNDATION PLAN ADDRESS:

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" Columbia Couny, Florida

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS

ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Mark Disosway P.E.

FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS P.O. Box868

Lake City, Florda 32056

Phone: (386) 734 - 5419
Fax: (386) 263 - 4871

PRINTED DiTE:
July 03, 2008

ENGINEERING DIAWN BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
03Jul08

JOB NUMBER:
801141a

DRAWING NUABER

S-2

OF 3 SHEITS
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